FOP \$240.00 7753528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harcos, Inc.		10/17/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harcos, LLC	
Street Address:	429 Santa Monica Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 325	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77535285	BLOOD
Serial Number:	77218607	MANA
Serial Number:	77571305	MANA
Serial Number:	77571078	MANA ENERGY POTION
Serial Number:	77286110	MANA ENERGY POTION
Serial Number:	77398894	ELIXÏR HEALTH POTION
Serial Number:	77493300	
Serial Number:	77493292	
Registration Number:	3455049	ENERGY POTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)956-3106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 315-8206

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0981

900124159

Email: snakasone@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Nakasone
Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2053523-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Nakasone
Signature:	/Steven M. Nakasone/
Date:	01/07/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Active_6718380_1_Assignment of Trademark Harcos Inc to Harcos LLC#page1.tif source=Active_6718380_1_Assignment of Trademark Harcos Inc to Harcos LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HARCOS**, **INC**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns the rights to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto **HARCOS**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), effective as of the date hereof, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

HARCOS, INC.

By:

Name: ____Aaron Rasmussen___

Title: ____Secretary__

Date: October 17, 2008

6718380.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0983

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
BLOOD	77535285	
MANA	77218607	
MANA	77571305	
MANA ENERGY POTION	77571078	
MANA ENERGY POTION	77286110	
ELIXÏR HEALTH POTION	77398894	
ENERGY POTION	77218612	3455049
POTION BOTTLE DESIGN (BLUE)	77493300	
POTION BOTTLE DESIGN (RED)	77493292	

6718380.1

RECORDED: 01/07/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0984